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ABBREVIATION

CONTOUR GRADING

QUANTITIES AND UNDERDRAIN DETAILS

6" PPP UD

6" PPP UD

BEGIN NPPP UD

FL 768.00

END NPPP UD

NPPP       NON-PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE

LOCATION
6" PPP UD 6" NPPP UD

P Lt 24+00 218 20

DISCRIPTION

12" CSP

(.079" THICK)

EA LB

32 a DD 125

b OMP DI 1 177 4.2 4.2

c 12" APC (A) S 4.2 46

d OMP DI 1 177

e 12" APC (A) S 4.2 158

f OMP DI 1 177 4.2 4.2

g 12" APC (A) S 3.1 522

h 6:1 GUTTER 26

i OMP DI 1 177 3.1 3.1

j 12" APC (A) S 3.1 44

k OMP DI 1 177 1.6 1.6

l 6:1 GUTTER 27

m 6:1 GUTTER 15

TOTAL 5 885 68 16.1 125 770

DRAINAGE QUANTITIES             

DRAINAGE

UNIT

DRAINAGE

SYSTEM No.

12" APC

(A)PIPE JOINT

CLASSIFICATION

36" CSP INLET

(0.079" THICK)

Misc IRON

& STEEL

FRAME, GRATE

& COVER (N)

(PLATE)

12" CSP (.079" THICK)

w/DD JOINTS

3.0

CONCRETE

(GUTTER

LINING)

MAXIMUM

COVER

(N)

HEIGHT OF

INLET

(N)

3.0

UNDERDRAIN QUANTITIES             

LF LF

CY LF LF
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DRAINAGE SYSTEM NUMBER

DRAINAGE UNIT 

No.

CONCRETE LINED GUTTER

OMP/GMP DI

GRADE TO DRAIN

ABBREVIATIONS:

c

b

a

dREMOVE Culv

18’’ CSP

w/ DD JOINTS

27NOTES:

DRAINAGE DI

GDOM DI

UNDER DRAIN

LINED/UNLINED DITCH

BIOFILTRATION SWALE

UD

OD       OVERSIDE DRAIN
 
AFES     ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION
 
SID      STANDARD INLET DEPRESSION
 
GDOM     MODIFIED DI
 
w/       WITH
 
WQ       WATER QUALITY

18’’ CSP TEE DISSIPATOR

AND MARKER (Culv)

3
/
2

4
/
1

1

C
M

M

THE PROJECT VERTICAL DATUM IS NAVD 1988.

 

TOP OF GRATE ELEVATIONS (TG) IS FINISHED GRADE MINUS GUTTER DEPRESSION, AS APPLICABLE.

 

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONTROLLING FIELD DIMENSIONS BEFORE ORDERING OR FABRICATING ANY MATERIAL.

 

FOR DI OFFSET AND TOP OF GRATE REFERENCE LOCATIONS, SEE DD SHEETS.

 

SID SHALL CONFORM TO STANDARD PLAN D78B AND SHALL BE 8’’ THICK.

 

 

1.

 

2.

 

3.

 

4.

 

5.
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WQ G2 DI HEIGHTS
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SECTION E-E

SECTION F-F

SEE DD-17

~
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FOR NOTES AND DETAILS NOT SHOWN OR NOTED, 
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PROFILE

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONTROLLING

FABRICATING ANY MATERIAL.

1.

FIELD DIMENSIONS BEFORE ORDERING OR

 

STAINLESS STEEL WELDED WIRE MESH SHALL BE

OF MATERIAL TYPE 304 OR 316 4 x 4 WT 0320 x W 48 T

OR EQUAL.  INSTALL WIRE MESH FOR CAGE TIGHT

 

STAINLESS STEEL PLATE WEIR DETAIL

1 h

2 n

2 s

4 f

5 v

9 i

15 f

21 l

21 p

21 u

22 k

22 p

23 m

23 r

6 l

0.50

1.00

0.75

1.25

1.25

0.75

1.00

1.00

0.75

0.75

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.02

0.04

0.05

0.05

0.03

0.04

0.04

0.03

0.03

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

3.50

5.00

5.00

6.00

4.75

2.00

4.90

6.00

-

-

1.55

1.20

1.30

1.25

0.75

1.25

1.40

-

1.25

1.50

-

-

1.50

1.15

-

-

-

2.50

4.00

3.00

3.75

1.00

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

1.40

1.00

1.00

1.55

-

-

1.75

-

-

-

0.03

1.70

3.00

-

1 h

WATER QUALITY WEIR 

2 n 4 f 5 v

9 i 15 f 21 l p u 22 k p 23 m r

6 ls 7 n

7 n
1.75 0.07 5.00 1.00 - -

ORIFICE 1

DIA (IN)

SYSTEM No.

STEEL WEIR ORIFICE DIMENSIONS

4.00

0.750.020.50

Hw

(IN)

26

26

26

26

18

15

26

20

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

FOR NOTES AND DETAILS NOT SHOWN OR NOTED,

SEE SHEET DD-11 THROUGH DD-16 AND DD-18.

2.25

Conc WEIR WALL
T

O
P

 O
F

 C
o

n
c
 W

A
L

L
Conc WEIR WALL

Typ

STAINLESS STEEL PLATE �" WEIR

WEIR PLATE

T
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F
 S

T
A

I
N

L
E

S
S

S
T

E
E

L
 P

L
A

T
E

 W
E

I
R �" Dia LIFTING HANDLES

TYPE 304 STAINLESS

STEEL WELDED WIRE

MESH SEE NOTE 2

H
w

 (
S

E
E

 T
A

B
L

E
)

MOUNTING 

FRAME

CL

3
"
 

5"4�"2�"

2�" 14�"

3" 3"

H
O

R
-
1

O
R

-
2

H

H
O

R
-
3

19�" REMOVABLE STAINLESS STEEL 

PLATE WEIR

25" OPENING FOR STAINLESS STEEL 

PLATE WEIR ASSEMBLY

5" 4�" 2�"

STAINLESS STEEL STIFFENER 

P�" x 3" Typ ALL AROUND

SEE DD-18

�" Dia 

STAINLESS

STEEL 

HEADED 

ANCHORS,

EVENLY

SPACED

H

H

- - - -

SEE DD-18

2. 3.
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WATER FLOW DIRECTION
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PLATE WEIR

ASSEMBLY

Conc WEIR WALL

1 h 2 n 4 f 5 v 7 n

15 f 21 l p u 22 k p 23 m r
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WATER QUALITY WEIR 

Typ

9 i

NOTE:

PLAN

ELEVATION

Typ

OPENING FOR STAINLESS STEEL PLATE WEIR 

ASSEMBLY SEE SHEET DD-17
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FOR NOTES AND DETAILS NOT SHOWN OR NOTED,

SEE SHEET DD-9 THROUGH DD-17.

E

E

INLET INVERT

STAINLESS STEEL Vert 

STIFFENER 

WIRE MESH

WELDED TO STIFFENERS

WIRE MESH WELDED TO 

STIFFENERS (SEE DD-17)

STIFFENER PLATE �" x 3"

 

 

 

�" x 3" 

NEOPRENE SEAL

BOTTOM STIFFENER �" x 3"

 

 

 

STAINLESS STEEL 

Vert STIFFENER �" x 3"

�" Dia STAINLESS STEEL 

ANCHOR, INSTALLED WITHIN

Reinf CAGE, AS SHOWN

3" x 4" x �"

2" x �" SPACER

2"

(4) �"     x 2 "

STAINLESS STEEL BOLTS

LIFTING HANDLE

(SEE DD-17)

�"

�"

�"

2
"

3"

3" x 2" x �"

�"

2�"

(5) �"    x 2"

STAINLESS STEEL BOLTS

HEX NUTS w/

PLATE WASHERS

WEIR PLATE

 

1
�
"

1�"

1�"

1�"

BOTTOM STIFFENER

�" x 3"

STAINLESS 

STEEL WEIR PLATE
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m

2 a

b

c

d

e

f

g

h

i

j

k

l

m

n

o

p

q

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

326

634

634

634

634

634

634

634

652

634

1.81

2.59

2.83

1.20

2.24

2.31

2.26

2.33

2.37

6.35

7.73

75.0

4.5

5.3

2.9

3.2

3.7

3.7

3.8

5.0

9.8

5.0

4.97

6.00

6.75

4.93

5.15

5.00

5.20

5.32

6.50

50

170

118

74

278

178

115

176

G2 DI

GDOM DI

GDOM DI

REMOVE DI

REMOVE DI

1

1

170

GDOM DI

GDOM DI

GDOM DI

GDOM DI

GDOM DI

WQ G2 DI

48’’ RCP

1 a

b

c

d

e

k

l

m

a

b

c

d

e

f

g

h

i

j

k

l

m

n

o

p

q

D-2

D-3

D-2

D-3

D-4

46’ Rt AE 135+09

46’ Rt AE 136+80

46’ Rt AE 138+00

46’ Rt AE 135+10

46’ Rt AE 136+80

92.56’ Rt AE 143+68

46’ Rt AE 143+68

46’ Rt AE 145+45

46’ Rt AE 146+20

46’ Rt AE 149+00

46’ Rt AE 150+80

46’ Rt AE 152+00

46’ Rt AE 153+91

2

APC ALLOWABLE PIPE MATERIAL AND PROTECTION

DESIGNATION RCP  **
PLASTIC   

(TYPE S)

***

* EITHER HELICAL OR ANNULAR CORRUGATIONS ARE ALLOWABLE.

FOR MINIMUM ALLOWABLE CLASS OF RCP, SEE STD PLAN A62D.**

***ALLOWABLE PLASTIC PIPE OPTION SHALL BE SMOOTH INTERIOR WALL TYPES ONLY.

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

THICK

(IN)

No No

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

No No

* *

YES

YES

YES

YES

THICK

(IN)

No No No No

No No No No

0.064 0.064

0.064

0.064

0.064

0.064

No No

0.064

0.064

0.064

0.064

0.064

0.064

No No

YES

YES

YES No No

YES

No No

0.064 0.064 0.064 0.064

YES

No

No

No

No

REMOVE 18’’ APC

18’’ APC (TYPE A)

24’’ APC (TYPE A)

24’’ APC (TYPE B)

36’’ APC (TYPE A)

18’’ APC (TYPE B)

12’’ APC (TYPE A)

12’’ APC (TYPE B)

48’’ APC (TYPE A)

48’’ APC (TYPE B)

36’’ APC (TYPE B)
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D-13RSP 58.5’ Rt AE 289+06

18’’ APC (A)

G2 DI w/ APRON

BIOFILTRATION SWALE

UNLINED DITCH

RSP

58.5’ Rt AE 289+06

68’ Rt AE 288+60

64’ Rt AE 284+60

S 2.6

3.003261 1.31 0.19

1
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10 2.33
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7 6.65 0.19 858 20040 550 46 1 5322228
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(N) - NOT A SEPARATE PAY ITEM, FOR INFORMATION ONLY.

*  - SEE DQ-13 FOR HMA (Misc AREA) QUANTITIES.
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BORDER LAST REVISED 4/11/2008 04259CU EA 4A07U1

K
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L
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M
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R
A

APPROXIMATE LOCATION REMOVE PIPE

No. STATION (LF)

1 AE Rt 143+68 TO AE Rt 146+20 252 6

2 AE Rt 146+20 TO AE Rt 150+80 460 6

3 AE Rt 150+80 TO AE Rt 155+20 440 6

4 AE Rt 155+20 TO AE Rt 167+37 1218 19

5 AE Rt 167+37 TO AE Rt 170+30 293 6

6 AE Rt 170+30 TO AE Rt 175+65 535 6

7 AE Rt 175+65 TO AE Rt 180+00 435 6

8 AE Rt 180+00 TO AE Rt 184+80 480 6

9 AE Rt 184+80 TO AE Rt 189+50 470 6

10 A Rt 189+50 TO A Rt 195+00 550 6

11 A Rt 195+00 TO A Rt 199+50 450 6

12 A Rt 199+50 TO A Rt 205+00 550 6

13 A Rt 205+00 TO A Rt 208+00 300 6

14 A Rt 208+00 TO A Rt 212+80 480 16

15 A Rt 212+80 TO A Rt 219+00 620 26

16 A Rt 226+00 TO A Rt 234+20 821 19

17 A Rt 234+20 TO AE Rt 237+90 370 6

18 AE Rt 237+90 TO AE Rt 241+35 345 6

19 AE Rt 240+50 TO AE Rt 246+00 550 16

20 AE Rt 262+40 TO AE Rt 266+57 417 16

21 AE Rt 266+57 TO AE Rt 271+07 443 6

22 AE Rt 271+07 TO AE Rt 275+00 400 6

23 AE Rt 275+00 TO AE Rt 279+60 460 6

24 AE Rt 279+60 TO AE Rt 289+20 961 29

25 AE Rt 289+20 TO AE Rt 293+20 400 16

26 AE Lt 298+00 TO AE Lt 304+00 601 19

27 AE Rt 143+46 TO AE Rt 154+68 1122

28 AE Rt 154+68 TO AE Rt 166+98 1230

29 AE Rt 166+98 TO AE Rt 170+50 352

30 AE Rt 170+50 TO AE Rt 179+81 931

31 AE Rt 179+81 TO AE Rt 181+77 196

32 A Rt 181+68 TO A Rt 188+44 676

33 A Rt 202+74 TO A Rt 223+00 2026

34 A Rt 223+00 TO A Rt 235+87 1287

35 A Rt 235+87 TO A Rt 237+76 189

36 A Rt 237+76 TO AE Rt 239+00 124

37 A Rt 188+50 TO A Rt 195+90 740 6

38 AE Rt 286+00 TO AE Rt 288+60 261 4

TOTAL 13301 8133278

8" 

 PERFORATED 

 PLASTIC PIPE

8" NON-

PERFORATED 

 PLASTIC PIPE

6" 

PERFORATED 

 PLASTIC PIPE
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PERFORATED 
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38HMA LINED DITCH
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HOT MIX ASPHALT

(Misc AREA)

GEOMEMBRANE

(TYPE B)

PERMEABLE

MATERIAL

SQYD
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DRAINAGE

 UNIT

DRAINAGE 

SYSTEM

 No.

y7

TOTAL 1222

ROCK TRENCH 601

601

CY

ROCK TRENCH QUANTITIES
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P Lt 24+00 *

* FROM SHEET G-2
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1219 30
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DRAINAGE
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SYSTEM

 No.
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9 a
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1

INLET DEPRESSION

EA

STANDARD INLET DEPRESSION 1

STANDARD INLET DEPRESSION

a17 1

a18 1

q20 1

d31 1

6

INLET WITH DEPRESSION APRON

INLET WITH DEPRESSION APRON

INLET WITH DEPRESSION APRON

INLET WITH DEPRESSION APRON
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G27-2(580)(CA)

A

C

D

E

F

G

B

W20-1 ROAD WORK AHEAD 4

2C40(CA)
TRAFFIC FINES DOUBLED

IN CONSTRUCTION ZONE

W20-1 ROAD WORK AHEAD 4

4G20-2 END ROAD WORK

RIGHT LANE ENDSW9-1(9) 2

2

5

W4-2(R) MERGING SYMBOL RIGHT

W21-5 SHOULDER WORK

SEE

CS-1

H

W21-5b(R)
RIGHT SHOULDER

CLOSED AHEAD
2

I
C30A(CA)

W7-3a(4)

NO SHOULDER

NEXT 4 MILES
1

J W21-5b(L)
LEFT SHOULDER

CLOSED AHEAD
W21-5b(R) 2

K
C30A(CA)

W7-3a(1)

NO SHOULDER

NEXT 1 MILE
2

L
C30A(CA)
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NEXT 2 MILE
1
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TO

SC-34

M M4-8a ROAD WORK AHEAD 1

N
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RIGHT ARROW

1

O
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SC6-4(CA)
RAMP CLOSED
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EXACT LOCATION AND POSITION OF ROADSIDE 

SIGNS TO BE DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER.
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& SIZE
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60" x 60"

144" x 60"
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36" x 18"

48" x 48"

48" x 48"

48" x 48"

48" x 48"

48" x 48"

24" x 18"

48" x 48"

24" x 18"

48" x 48"

24" x 18"

30" x 18"

24" x 12"

30" x 25"

24" x 12"

21" x 15"

24" x 12"

30" x 25"

24" x 12"

21" x 15"

24" x 12"

30" x 25"

24" x 12"

21" x 15"

24" x 12"

30" x 25"

24" x 12"

21" x 15"

48" x 48"

48" x 60" 1 - 4" x 6"

1 - 4" x 6"

1 - 4" x 6"

1 - 4" x 6"

1 - 4" x 6"

1 - 4" x 6"

1 - 4" x 4"

1 - 4" x 6"

1 - 4" x 6"

1 - 4" x 6"

1 - 4" x 6"

1 - 4" x 6"

1 - 4" x 6"

2 - 4" x 6"

2 - 6" x 8"

1 - 4" x 6"

1 - 4" x 4"
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1 - 4" x 6"
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ON-RAMP TO EB ROUTE 580

W
 

G
R

A
N

T
 

L
I N

E 
R d

ALTAMONT 
PA

S
S
 

R
d

NORTH FLYNN Rd

ON-RAMP CLOSURE

N
O

R
T
H

F
L
Y

N
N

Rd

R
d

T
o
 O

a
k
la

n
d

CARR OL L

NORTH FLYNN Rd

OFF-RAMP CLOSURE

JE
SS R

A
N

C
H

 R
d

DETOUR

DETOUR PLAN No. 2

   VIA EB ROUTE 580

OFF-RAMP TO GRANT LINE Rd;

NB GRANT LINE Rd;

ON-RAMP TO WB ROUTE 580;

OFF-RAMP TO NORTH FLYNN Rd

EB ROUTE 580 OFF-RAMP TO

NORTH FLYNN ROAD

CLOSED

OWN Fwy

wy

R
O

U
T
E
 5

8
0

ROUTE 205

W
A

Y
 

R
d

T
o
 P

a
tte

r
s
o
n

To Tracy

M     

N     O     

S     

R     

Q     

P     

S     

04 Ala 580 R4.7/R8.2 457179

A tl am
o nt

C

reek

M

u

o

n

t
a

i
n

House Cr

1-23-12



S
E

E
 S

H
E

E
T

 S
C

-
2

0
4
-
2
5
-
1
1

ROUTE 580

R/W

R/W

K
E

N
D

A
L

L
 K

IT
A

M
U

R
A

Y
A

L
IN

 W
A

N
G

Q
I
 F

U

STAGE CONSTRUCTION AND

TRAFFIC HANDLING PLAN

STAGE 1 PHASE 2

SCALE: 1’’ = 50’

x

x

x

x

x

Dist COUNTY ROUTE
POST MILES

TOTAL PROJECT

SHEET

No.

TOTAL

SHEETS

L
A

S
T

 R
E

V
I
S

I
O

N

S
T

A
T

E
 O

F
 C

A
L

IF
O

R
N

IA
  

- 
 D

E
P

A
R

T
M

E
N

T
 O

F
 T

R
A

N
S

P
O

R
T

A
T

IO
N

No.

Exp.

CIVIL

R
E

G
I

S
T

E
R

E

D
 

P
R O F E S S I O N

A
L

 
E

N
G

I
N

E
E

R

S

T
A

T
E  OF  CAL IFOR N

IA

REGISTERED CIVIL ENGINEER

T
I
M

E
 P

L
O

T
T

E
D

 =
>

USERNAME => s1216

44a07uma

D
A

T
E

 P
L

O
T

T
E

D
 =

>

1
4
:
0
1

2
5

-
J
A

DGN FILE =>

RELATIVE BORDER SCALE

IS IN INCHES

C
H

E
C

K
E

D
 B

Y

C
A

L
C

U
L

A
T

E
D

-

D
E

S
I
G

N
E

D
 B

Y
R

E
V

I
S

E
D

 B
Y

D
A

T
E

 R
E

V
I
S

E
D

0 1 2 3

PLANS APPROVAL DATE

DATE

F
U

N
C

T
I
O

N
A

L
 S

U
P

E
R

V
I
S

O
R

R

THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA OR ITS OFFICERS

OR AGENTS SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR

THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF SCANNED

COPIES OF THIS PLAN SHEET.

R

BORDER LAST REVISED 4/11/2008 04259CU EA 4A07U1

D
E

S
I
G

N

FOR ACCURATE RIGHT OF WAY DATA, CONTACT

RIGHT OF WAY ENGINEERING AT THE DISTRICT OFFICE.

NOTE:

12-16-10

12-31-12

Qi Fu

73343

120

115

110

3
2

9
8

76
4

3
21

1

AE LINE

R/W

R/W

R/W

TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIERS

TEMPORARY STRIPING

LEGEND

1a

No.

CHANNELIZERS

1j

STAGE 1 PHASE 1 CONSTRUCTION

REPLACE CONCRETE SLABS, VARIOUS LOCATIONS

(SEE LAYOUTS & CONSTRUCTION DETAILS)

STAGE 1 PHASE 2 CONSTRUCTION

STAGE 1 PHASE 3 CONSTRUCTION
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CONSTRUCT RETAINING WALL #5
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NOTES:
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(C30A [CA])
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F I
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DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC

CRACK AND SEAT CONCRETE SLABS.

(SEE LAYOUTS AND CONSTRUCTION DETAILS FOR LOCATIONS)

 

AC OVERLAY ACROSS FULL ROADBED

 

GRINDING PCC PAVEMENT

(SEE LAYOUTS FOR LOCATIONS)

CONSTRUCT RETAINING WALL #4

 

CONSTRUCT RETAINING WALL #3

 

ANCHORED WIRE MESH & DTWM

 

CONSTRUCT RETAINING WALL #2

 

CONSTRUCT OH SIGN SRUCTURES (A,B,F), CMS SIGN STRUCTURE

 

ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, OUTSIDE WIDENING (WITHOUT HMA 

OVERLAY) BETWEEN STATION A 135+30 AND AE 305+00

 

DRAINAGE SYSTEMS, VARIOUS LOACATIONS 

(SEE DRAINAGE PLAN)

 

CONSTRUCT RETAINING WALL #8
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4.

STRUCTURAL SECTION FOR TEMPORARY PAVING DURING

STAGE 1 PHASE 2 SHOULD BE 0.20’ HMA(A)

 

ANCHOR TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K) TO PAVEMENT WHERE

THE SPACE BETWEEN THE RAILING AND CONSTRUCTION AREA

IS LESS THAN 2 FEET.

 

QUANTITIES FOR TEMPORARY DELINEATION AND TRAFFIC HANDLING

ARE INCLUDED IN Q SHEETS.

 

SEE PDD- SHEET FOR TRAFFIC LINE DETAILS 13MS AND 14MS.
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